
Hannah E. Mullins School of Practical Nursing 

Fee Schedule 2023-2024 

Class beginning September 2023 

 

 
HEMSPN Pre-Enrollment Fees  

(nonrefundable) 

Full Time 

Program 

Part Time 

Program 

   

Application Fee 50.00 50.00 

PAX Pre-Entrance Exam 65.00 65.00 

 $115.00 $115.00 

   

HEMSPN Tuition / Lab Fee   

Tuition $15,725.00 $15,725.00 

Lab / Supply Fee 3,299.00 3,849.00 

 $19,024.00 $19,574.00 

 

 
 Expenses Source Full Time Program 

Part Time Program  

 

Approx. Amount 

Books, Course Materials, Supplies & 

Equipment: 

  

Textbooks / Packets HEMSPN or Outside source 651.16 

Supply Kit HEMSPN or Outside source 125.00 

Out of Pocket Expenses:   

Classroom and Graduation Uniforms DeAngelo Uniforms 125.00 

NCLEX Application and Fee Treasurer State of OH / Pearson Vue            303.50 

 

 Some Out-of-Pocket Expenses are outside of HEMSPN’s control and are subject to change. 

 Some charges are subject to sales tax 

 

Billing and Payment Schedule 

 

Tuition will be charged according to payment periods; a payment period is ½ of your academic year.  Fees will be 

charged to the pay periods in the 1st academic year.  Financial aid or other payment must be in place two weeks prior 

to the beginning of class. The Practical Nursing Program tuition and fees schedule is as follows, 

 

Pay Period (PP) Tuition Lab/Fees 

 Full Time 

Lab/Fees 

 Part Time 

Hours in PP 

1st Academic Year PP 1 

1st Academic Year PP 2 

2nd Academic Year PP 1 

2nd Academic Year PP 2 

5,055 

5,055 

2,808 

2,807 

961 

933 

657.50 

747.50 

1,123 

1,096 

800.50 

829.50 

450 Hours 

450 Hours 

250 Hours 

250 Hours 

 15,725 3299 3,849 1400 Hours 

 

 

Prices in effect from July 1, 2023 until June 30, 2024 

 

 
 


