## Hannah E. Mullins School of Practical Nursing Fee Schedule 2023-2024 Class beginning September 2023

HEMSPN Pre-Enrollment Fees	Full Time	Part Time
(nonrefundable)	Program	Program
Application Fee	50.00	50.00
PAX Pre-Entrance Exam	65.00	65.00
	\$115.00	\$115.00
HEMSPN Tuition / Lab Fee		
Tuition	\$15,725.00	\$15,725.00
Lab / Supply Fee	3,299.00	3,849.00
	\$19,024.00	\$19,574.00

Expenses	Source	Full Time Program
		Part Time Program
		Approx. Amount
Books, Course Materials, Supplies &		
Equipment:		
Textbooks / Packets	HEMSPN or Outside source	651.16
Supply Kit	HEMSPN or Outside source	125.00
Out of Pocket Expenses:		
Classroom and Graduation Uniforms	DeAngelo Uniforms	125.00
NCLEX Application and Fee	Treasurer State of OH / Pearson Vue	303.50

- Some Out-of-Pocket Expenses are outside of HEMSPN's control and are subject to change.
- Some charges are subject to sales tax

## **Billing and Payment Schedule**

Tuition will be charged according to payment periods; a payment period is ½ of your academic year. Fees will be charged to the pay periods in the 1<sup>st</sup> academic year. Financial aid or other payment must be in place two weeks prior to the beginning of class. The Practical Nursing Program tuition and fees schedule is as follows,

Pay Period (PP)	Tuition	Lab/Fees	Lab/Fees	Hours in PP
		Full Time	Part Time	
1 <sup>st</sup> Academic Year PP 1	5,055	961	1,123	450 Hours
1 <sup>st</sup> Academic Year PP 2	5,055	933	1,096	450 Hours
2 <sup>nd</sup> Academic Year PP 1	2,808	657.50	800.50	250 Hours
2 <sup>nd</sup> Academic Year PP 2	2,807	747.50	829.50	250 Hours
	15,725	3299	3,849	1400 Hours

Prices in effect from July 1, 2023 until June 30, 2024